

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0413	339	Version:	1					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/1/2	2005			In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMI	TTEE		
On agenda:					Final action:	2/22/2005			
Effective date:									
Title:	Substitute resolution amending the prevailing wage resolution (Boilermakers and their contractors).								
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	POSITIONS ORDINANCE, PREVAILING WAGES, SALARY ORDINANCE, WAGES AND BENEFITS								
Attachments:	1. DER Cover Letter.PDF, 2. Communication from the Milwaukee Building and Construction Trades Council.PDF, 3. Budget reply.pdf, 4. Communication from DER.PDF, 5. Fiscal Note.pdf								
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	Tally	
2/1/2005	0	COMMC	N COUNC	L	AS	SIGNED TO			
2/2/2005		FINANC	E & PERSO	ONNE	L RE	FERRED TO			

			COMMITTEE	-		
	2/2/2005		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
	2/9/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
	2/9/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
	2/11/2005	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
	2/17/2005	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
	2/22/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
	3/3/2005	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
()41339					
S	Substitute	1				

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution amending the prevailing wage resolution (Boilermakers and their contractors).

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the resolution relative to minimum rates of pay and fringe benefits for various construction worker categories employed by the private construction industry engaged in public works contracts with the City of Milwaukee is hereby amended to reflect changes as contained in letter(s) from the Milwaukee Building and Construction Trades Council dated January 12, 2005, and from the City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works/Department of Employee Relations dated February 9, 2005 and attached to Common Council File Number 031339; and, be it

Further Resolved, That a copy of the aforesaid letter(s) be included with

File #: 041339, Version: 1

all certified copies of this resolution as part thereof.

City Clerk's Office TJM 2/10/05